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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:48:38
Event: R04 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 9:59

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) P5_2 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 5 6:01.349 1:10.286 2
2 67 Brett METCALF (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:08.478 7.129 1:12.583 2
3 66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) P5_2 1980 Cotton EM34 250 5 6:13.654 12.305 1:13.129 5
4 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:14.128 12.779 1:13.125 5
5 55 Neil MAY (NSW) P3_3 1962 Norton Molnar Manx 350 5 6:19.188 17.839 1:14.130 4
6 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_2 1979 Yamaha TZ F 250 5 6:20.061 18.712 1:14.214 5
7 57 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P5_2 1976 Yamaha TZ C 250 5 6:22.274 20.925 1:14.056 3
8 45 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:23.728 22.379 1:15.100 4
9 142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 247 5 6:23.769 22.420 1:15.091 2
10 12 Simon GOYNE (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:24.111 22.762 1:14.635 3
11 91 Philip PATON (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco TSS AC Rep 270 5 6:29.008 27.659 1:15.805 5
12 74 Ron CARRICK (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha DT 125 5 6:34.821 33.472 1:17.027 3
13 118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_2 1962 Montesa Impala 250 5 6:35.363 34.014 1:17.229 3
14 429 Sean KELLY (SA) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:41.554 40.205 1:18.004 5
15 35 Eric SALMON (VIC) P3_3 1962 Yamaha CB77 350 5 6:45.515 44.166 1:18.256 4
16 14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) P5_2 1980 Honda RSW 125 5 6:47.183 45.834 1:19.668 2
17 129 Steve CORAM (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:51.140 49.791 1:19.658 4
18 28 Mark DAWSON (QLD) P3_3 1961 Honda CB77 350 5 6:52.336 50.987 1:18.475 5
19 150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) P3_3 1962 Ducati Sebring 350 5 6:53.546 52.197 1:19.576 3
20 73 Marcus DE CAUX (NSW) P5_2 1974 Harl. Dav. Aermacchi 250 5 6:58.900 57.551 1:20.943 4
21 128 Edward POUCHER (NSW) P5_2 1977 Honda MTR 125 5 7:01.567 1:00.218 1:20.784 2
22 11 Terry LISTON (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 249 5 7:03.344 1:01.995 1:21.911 2
23 41 Richard METCALF (SA) P3_3 1955 AJS 7R 350 5 7:03.650 1:02.301 1:22.210 3
24 173 Paul KENNY (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD 249 5 7:05.560 1:04.211 1:21.489 5
25 16 Craig KEENAN (NSW) P3_3 1960 Bultaco Mecurio 250 5 7:15.735 1:14.386 1:24.757 3
26 9 John IMRIE (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco Mercurio 250 5 7:29.181 1:27.832 1:26.990 2

DNF 71 Keiron REES (QLD) P5_2 1974 Honda MTR 125 4 6:01.069 1 Lap 1:27.282 4

Fastest Lap was 1:10.286 by Stephen WARD (NSW)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:48:38
Event: R04 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 9:59

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
9 John IMRIE (NSW) 1:38.251 1:26.990 1:27.206 1:27.337 1:29.397
11 Terry LISTON (NSW) 1:33.184 1:21.911 1:22.643 1:22.637 1:22.969
12 Simon GOYNE (SA) 1:23.828 1:15.242 1:14.635 1:15.679 1:14.727
14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) 1:26.747 1:19.668 1:20.345 1:20.334 1:20.089
16 Craig KEENAN (NSW) 1:34.953 1:25.448 1:24.757 1:25.435 1:25.142
28 Mark DAWSON (QLD) 1:30.774 1:22.491 1:21.284 1:19.312 1:18.475
35 Eric SALMON (VIC) 1:29.874 1:19.284 1:19.005 1:18.256 1:19.096
41 Richard METCALF (SA) 1:33.477 1:22.711 1:22.210 1:22.814 1:22.438
45 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) 1:21.490 1:16.288 1:15.598 1:15.100 1:15.252
55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1:19.526 1:15.782 1:15.210 1:14.130 1:14.540
57 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) 1:23.295 1:14.422 1:14.056 1:14.773 1:15.728
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 1:21.643 1:14.732 1:14.823 1:14.649 1:14.214
66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1:19.483 1:13.514 1:13.500 1:14.028 1:13.129
67 Brett METCALF (SA) 1:17.193 1:12.583 1:12.812 1:13.060 1:12.830
71 Keiron REES (QLD) 1:37.420 1:27.402 1:28.965 1:27.282
73 Marcus DE CAUX (NSW) 1:31.167 1:21.258 1:22.381 1:20.943 1:23.151
74 Ron CARRICK (NSW) 1:25.515 1:17.817 1:17.027 1:17.357 1:17.105
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1:19.894 1:14.416 1:13.251 1:13.442 1:13.125
91 Philip PATON (NSW) 1:24.184 1:16.581 1:16.458 1:15.980 1:15.805
97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1:15.027 1:10.286 1:11.068 1:13.660 1:11.308
118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:24.570 1:17.993 1:17.229 1:17.597 1:17.974
128 Edward POUCHER (NSW) 1:32.665 1:20.784 1:21.967 1:21.615 1:24.536
129 Steve CORAM (NSW) 1:30.407 1:19.926 1:20.091 1:19.658 1:21.058
142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:22.551 1:15.091 1:15.110 1:15.256 1:15.761
150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) 1:28.867 1:19.749 1:19.576 1:21.473 1:23.881
173 Paul KENNY (VIC) 1:35.818 1:23.520 1:23.007 1:21.726 1:21.489
429 Sean KELLY (SA) 1:27.631 1:18.846 1:18.682 1:18.391 1:18.004

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:48:38
Event: R04 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 9:59

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:15.027 1
2 1 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:10.286 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 10 - 12

���������	
���	�����	�������	���	���
���������	
���������
��������������������������������������

� �
�������!�"##$�"�%&#�����"��
&

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:48:38
Event: R04 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 9:59

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
67 1:12.583 4.463 55 1:15.210 14.137 142 1:15.256 17.967 91 1:15.805 27.659

Lap 1 66 1:13.514 7.684 65 1:14.823 14.817 45 1:15.100 18.435 74 1:17.105 33.472
97 1:15.027 85 1:14.416 8.997 57 1:14.056 15.392 12 1:15.679 19.343 118 1:17.974 34.014
67 1:17.193 2.166 55 1:15.782 9.995 142 1:15.110 16.371 91 1:15.980 23.162 429 1:18.004 40.205
66 1:19.483 4.456 65 1:14.732 11.062 45 1:15.598 16.995 118 1:17.597 27.348 35 1:19.096 44.166
55 1:19.526 4.499 142 1:15.091 12.329 12 1:14.635 17.324 74 1:17.357 27.675 14 1:20.089 45.834
85 1:19.894 4.867 57 1:14.422 12.404 91 1:16.458 20.842 429 1:18.391 33.509 129 1:21.058 49.791
45 1:21.490 6.463 45 1:16.288 12.465 118 1:17.229 23.411 35 1:18.256 36.378 28 1:18.475 50.987
65 1:21.643 6.616 12 1:15.242 13.757 74 1:17.027 23.978 14 1:20.334 37.053 150 1:23.881 52.197

142 1:22.551 7.524 91 1:16.581 15.452 429 1:18.682 28.778 150 1:21.473 39.624 73 1:23.151 57.551
57 1:23.295 8.268 118 1:17.993 17.250 14 1:20.345 30.379 129 1:19.658 40.041 128 1:24.536 1:00.21
12 1:23.828 8.801 74 1:17.817 18.019 35 1:19.005 31.782 28 1:19.312 43.820 11 1:22.969 1:01.99
91 1:24.184 9.157 14 1:19.668 21.102 150 1:19.576 31.811 73 1:20.943 45.708 41 1:22.438 1:02.30

118 1:24.570 9.543 429 1:18.846 21.164 129 1:20.091 34.043 128 1:21.615 46.990 173 1:21.489 1:04.21
74 1:25.515 10.488 150 1:19.749 23.303 28 1:21.284 38.168 11 1:22.637 50.334 16 1:25.142 1:14.38
14 1:26.747 11.720 35 1:19.284 23.845 73 1:22.381 38.425 41 1:22.814 51.171 9 1:29.397 1:27.83

429 1:27.631 12.604 129 1:19.926 25.020 128 1:21.967 39.035 173 1:21.726 54.030
150 1:28.867 13.840 73 1:21.258 27.112 11 1:22.643 41.357 16 1:25.435 1:00.55

35 1:29.874 14.847 28 1:22.491 27.952 41 1:22.210 42.017 9 1:27.337 1:09.74
129 1:30.407 15.380 128 1:20.784 28.136 173 1:23.007 45.964 71 1:27.282 1:11.02

28 1:30.774 15.747 11 1:21.911 29.782 16 1:24.757 48.777
73 1:31.167 16.140 41 1:22.711 30.875 9 1:27.206 56.066 Lap 5

128 1:32.665 17.638 173 1:23.520 34.025 71 1:28.965 57.406 97 1:11.308
11 1:33.184 18.157 16 1:25.448 35.088 67 1:12.830 7.129
41 1:33.477 18.450 71 1:27.402 39.509 Lap 4 66 1:13.129 12.305
16 1:34.953 19.926 9 1:26.990 39.928 97 1:13.660 85 1:13.125 12.779

173 1:35.818 20.791 67 1:13.060 5.607 55 1:14.540 17.839
71 1:37.420 22.393 Lap 3 66 1:14.028 10.484 65 1:14.214 18.712

9 1:38.251 23.224 97 1:11.068 85 1:13.442 10.962 57 1:15.728 20.925
67 1:12.812 6.207 55 1:14.130 14.607 45 1:15.252 22.379

Lap 2 66 1:13.500 10.116 65 1:14.649 15.806 142 1:15.761 22.420
97 1:10.286 85 1:13.251 11.180 57 1:14.773 16.505 12 1:14.727 22.762

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:48:38
Event: R04 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 9:59

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 97 97 97 97 97 97
67 67 67 67 67 67
66 66 66 66 66 66
85 55 85 85 85 85
65 85 55 55 55 55
45 45 65 65 65 65
55 65 142 57 57 57

142 142 57 142 142 45
91 57 45 45 45 142
57 12 12 12 12 12
12 91 91 91 91 91
74 118 118 118 118 74

118 74 74 74 74 118
14 14 14 429 429 429
35 429 429 14 35 35

429 150 150 35 14 14
150 35 35 150 150 129

81 129 129 129 129 28
129 28 73 28 28 150

28 73 28 73 73 73
128 128 128 128 128 128
173 11 11 11 11 11

73 41 41 41 41 41
41 16 173 173 173 173
16 173 16 16 16 16
11 71 71 9 9 9
78 9 9 71 71

9
71
44
89

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
LEG 2 (Event 16)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:48:38
Event: R04 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 9:59

 1
1

 97 S. WARD
6:01.349

2
 67 B. METCALF

6:08.478

3
 66 R. FAIRBAIRN6:13.654

 2
4

 85 B. SHAW
6:14.128

5
 55 N. MAY

6:19.188

6
 65 G. BOXHALL

6:20.061

 3
7

 57 S. RUGEN
6:22.274

8
 45 N. WILSON

6:23.728

9
 142 A. JOHNSTON6:23.769

 4
10

 12 S. GOYNE
6:24.111

11
 91 P. PATON

6:29.008

12
 74 R. CARRICK

6:34.821

 5
13

 118 P. O'NEILL
6:35.363

14
 429 S. KELLY

6:41.554

15
 35 E. SALMON

6:45.515

 6
16

 14 T. MORRIS
6:47.183

17
 129 S. CORAM

6:51.140

18
 28 M. DAWSON

6:52.336

 7
19

 150 I. GLOVER
6:53.546

20
 73 M. DE CAUX

6:58.900

21
 128 E. POUCHER7:01.567

 8
22

 11 T. LISTON
7:03.344

23
 41 R. METCALF

7:03.650

24
 173 P. KENNY

7:05.560

 9
25

 16 C. KEENAN
7:15.735

26
 9 J. IMRIE

7:29.181

27
 71 K. REES

6:01.069

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


